Cisco Desk Phone
9800 Series
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
DatasheetWebex Public
Contents
Product specifications
Ordering information
Warranty information

• EN 50385
• EN 50663
• EN 62311
• EN 301 489-1
• EN 301 489-3
• EN 301 489-17
• Korea (KS X 3123:2022, KS X 3124:2020, KS X 3126:2020)
• STD-T66
• STD-T71
14
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
DatasheetWebex Public
Ordering information
Table 6. Ordering information
PART # PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
DP-9841-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9841, Carbon Black
DP-9841-L-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9841, First Light
DP-9841-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9841, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9851-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9851, Carbon Black
DP-9851-L-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9851, First Light
DP-9851-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9851, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9861-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9861, Carbon Black
DP-9861-L-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9861, First Light
DP-9861-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9861, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9861NR-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9861, No Radio, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9861NR-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9861, No Radio, Carbon Black
DP-9871-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9871, Carbon Black
DP-9871-L-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9871, First Light
DP-9871-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9871, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9871NR-K9++= Cisco Desk Phone 9871, No Radio, TAA, Carbon Black
DP-9871NR-K9= Cisco Desk Phone 9871, No Radio, Carbon Black
DP-9800-KEM= Cisco Desk Phone 9800 Key Extension Module, Carbon Black
15
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
DatasheetWebex Public
PART # PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
DP-9800-WMK= Cisco Desk Phone 9800 Wall Mount Kit
DP-9800-KEM-WMK= Cisco Desk Phone 9800 Wall Mount Kit for Key Extension Module
DP-9800-HS= Cisco Desk Phone 9800 Spare Handset, Carbon Black
DP-9800-HS-L= Cisco Desk Phone 9800 Spare Handset, First Light
DP-9800-CORD= Cisco Desk Phone 9800 Spare Handset Cord, Carbon Black
DP-9800-CORD-L= Cisco Desk Phone 9800 Spare Handset Cord, First Light
DP-9800-FS= Cisco Desk Phone 9841 and 9851 Spare Footstand, Carbon Black
DP-9861-FS= Cisco Desk Phone 9861 Spare Footstand, Carbon Black
DP-9871-FS= Cisco Desk Phone 9871 Spare Footstand, Carbon Black
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-AR= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with Argentina Clip
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-AU= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with Australia Clip
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-BZ= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with Brazil Clip
CP-PWR-ADPT-3-CN= Cisco Power Adapter 3 with China Clip